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The House of Delegates on reconsideration
has passed, notwithstanding the objections of
His Excellency, the Governor, H. B. 1428,
as provided by Subsection (c), Section 51, Article
VI of the Constitution of the State.

Mr. Burke to the Senate.

House of Delegates

April 12, 1975
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Mr. Ward to the House,
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ENROLLED

H. B. 1428

(Originating in the House Committee on Finance)
[Passed March 9, 1975; in effect July 1, 1975.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public money out
of the treasury from the balance of all general revenue remaining
unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one
thousand nine hundred seventy-six, to the West Virginia Board
of Regents (Control), Acct. 279, Enrolled Committee Sub-
stitute for Senate Bill No. 23, acts of the Legislature, regular
session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-five, known as the
“Budget Bill.”

WHEREAS, The Governor submitted to the Legislature the Execu-
tive Budget Document, dated January 9, 1975, which included a
statement of the state fund, general revenue, setting forth therein
the cash balance and investments as of July 1, 1974, and funds
transferred from the Department of Welfare after the close of
fiscal year 1974; and further included the estimate of revenues for
fiscal year 1974-75, less net appropriation balances forwarded and
regular appropriations for fiscal year 1974-75, which said regular
appropriations are offset by estimated expirations for fiscal year
1974-75; and

WHEREAS, The Governor’s Executive Budget Document further in-
cluded estimates of revenues for fiscal year 1975-76 of $558,750,000
available for appropriation; and

WHEREAS, The Legislature has heretofore and during the regular
session, 1975, enacted certain supplementary appropriation bills for
fiscal year 1974-75 and a Budget Bill for fiscal year 1975-76,
Enrolled Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 23, all well within
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the Governor’s overall estimates of available revenues thereby leav-
ing general revenues available for further appropriation; and

WHEREAS, It thus appearing from the aforesaid and the Governor’s
Executive Budget Document that a sufficient balance of general
revenue is available for supplementary appropriations for the fiscal
year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred seventy-six;
therefore,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That Account No. 279, Enrolled Committee Substitute for Senate
Bill No. 23, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one thousand
nine hundred seventy-five, known as the Budget Bill, be supplemented
by adding thereto the following sums to the designated line items:

1 TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS

2 Section 1. Appropriations from General Revenue.

3 EDUCATIONAL

4 32—West Virginia Board of Regents (Control)

5 Acct. No. 279

6 1 Personal Services $ 3,732,626

7 2 Current Expenses 1,496,200

8 3 Repairs and Alterations 120,000

9 4 Equipment 155,000
10 5 Oak Wilt Research 700
11 6 Veterinary Tuition 55,060
12 7 Optometry Tuition 22,000
13 8 Educational T.V. 32,000
14 9 Bureau for Coal Research ____________________ 20,000
15 10 Forestry Products 6,000
16 11 Regional Research Institute ... ___ 4,380
17 12 Agricultural Experimental Station—
18 13 Intensive Horticultural Demonstration _ 2,000
19 15 Podiatry Tuition 6,000
20 17 New Programs 60,000
21 18 Unclassified 30,000
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21 Scholarship Program 150,000
22 Facilities and Scholarships Program _..__. - 25,000
24 Center for Economic Action ________.__________ 2,437
25 Community and Development Research _. 2,160
25a Architecture Education Tuition ... 50,000

The purpose of this bill is to supplement the aforesaid ac-
count and items therein for expenditure in the fiscal year

1975-76.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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%hairman Senate Committee

Z/ e b Gt 7

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House.
Takes effect July 1, 1975.

Clerk of the Senate
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Preszdent of the Senate
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